



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

FRIDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1150/2026

Between:

Pinapati Baburao,

...PETITIONER

AND

Pinapati Ananya and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. P A SESHU

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. HABIBULLA SHAIK

The Court made the following Order:

Sri Habibulla Shaik, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time obtain instructions.

Post on 24.04.2026 in the 'motion list'.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings may go on however no judgment shall be delivered in the main case.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J